QuickSpecs  HPE Cloudline CL2600 Gen10 Server
Overview
 Page 1
HPE Cloudline CL2600 Gen10 Server
Need an open system known for its design, reliability, and global support? The HPE Cloudline CL2600 Gen10 Server is the standard
of open systems in a 1U Hewlett Packard Enterprise flagship design. From quality controls and rigor in the manufacturing and design,
to security controls in the supply chain, this server represents peace of mind. It is ideal for service providers, hyperscalers, and a
segment of traditional enterprise customers seeking commonality in the server options and management across vendors. Deploy

2 DIMM Per Channel 2133 MT/s
NOTE: The maximum memory speed is a function of the memory type, memory configuration, and processor model.
DDR4 memory options part number decoder
NOTE: Capacity references are rounded to the common gigabyte (GB) values.
 16GB = 16,384 MB
 32GB = 32,768 MB
64GB = 65,536 MB
QuickSpecs  HPE Cloudline CL2600 Gen10 Server
Storage
 Page 25
8SFF Chassis Drive Bay Numbering
8 SFF Chassis + optional 2 NVMe Drive Bay Numbering
NOTE: Bays 0 and 1 (highlighted) ONLY support NVMe Drives.
The other bays support a mix of SATA and SAS drives.
Premium 10 SFF Chassis Drive Bay Numbering
NOTE: Bays 8 and 9 ONLY support NVMe Drives.
The other bays support a mix of NVMe, SATA, and SAS drives.
QuickSpecs  HPE Cloudline CL2600 Gen10 Server
Technical Specifications
 Page 26
System Unit
Dimensions
(Height x Width x Depth)
4.29 x 43.46 x 70.7 cm
1.69 x 17.11 x 27.83 in
SFF Drives
Weight (approximate) 13.04 kg
28.74 lb
SFF minimum: One drive, one processor, one power supply, two heatsinks,
one storage controller, and five fans.
16.27 kg
35.86 lb
SFF maximum: 10 drives, two processors, two power supplies, two heatsinks,
one storage controller and seven fans.
Input Requirements
(per power supply)
Rated Line Voltage 100 to 120 VAC
200 to 240 VAC
BTU Rating Maximum For 800W Power Supply: 3207 BTU/hr (at 100 VAC), 3071 BTU/hr (at 200
VAC), 3112 BTU/hr (at 240 VDC) for China Only
For 500W Power Supply: 1979 BTU/hr (at 100 VAC), 1911 BTU/hr (at 200
VAC), 1965 BTU/hr (at 240 VDC) for China Only
Power Supply Output
(per power supply)
Rated Steady-State
Power
For 1600W Power Supply: 1600W (at 240 VAC), 1600W (at 240 VDC) for
China only
For 800W Power Supply: 800W (at 100 VAC), 800W (at 240 VAC), 800W
(at 240 VDC) input for China only
For 500W Power Supply: 500W (at 100 VAC), 500W (at 240 VAC), 500W
(at 240 VDC) input for China only
Maximum Peak Power For 1600W Power Supply: 1600W (at 200 to 240 1VAC), 1600W (at 240
VDC) input for China only
System Inlet Temperature Standard Operating
Support
10° to 35°C (50° to 95°F) at sea level with an altitude derating of 1.0°C per
every 305 m (1.8°F per every 1000 ft) above sea level to a maximum of
3050 m (10,000 ft), no direct sustained sunlight. Maximum rate of change
is 20°C/hr (36°F/hr). The upper limit and rate of change may be limited by
the type and number of options installed.
System performance during standard operating support may be reduced if
operating with a fan fault or above 30°C (86°F).
For approved hardware configurations, the supported system inlet range is
extended to be: 5° to 10°C (41° to 50°F) and 35° to 40°C (95° to 104°F) at
sea level with an altitude derating of 1.0°C per every 175 m (1.8°F per every
574 ft) above 900 m (2953 ft) to a maximum of 3050 m (10,000 ft). The
approved hardware configurations for this system are listed at the URL: